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IN RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING * BEFORE THE
S/S Seneca Road, 925 W of the ¢/1

New Section Road ¥ ZONING COMMISSIONER
(1204 Sencca Road)
15" Election District *  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

6" Council District
*  Case No. 06-237-SPH

Jerry D. Rollyson, et ux
Petitioners

=-I4 % % % H # % 3 % e W

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner for consideration of a Petiition for
Special Hearing filed by the owners of the subject property, Jerry D). Rollyson (deceased), and his
widow, Mary Ann Rollyson, and the Contract Purchaser, Robert Mcllvaine. The Petitioners
request a special hearing to approve a lot area ot 0.872 acres in lieu of the required 1.5 ac::res,, and
side yard setbacks of 16 feet each in lieu of the required 50 feet, pursuant to Scctions
1A043B2.A and 1A04.3.B.2.B of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), lor a
proposed dwelling. The subject property and requested relief are more particularly described on
the site plan submitted, which was accepted into evidence and marked as Petitioner’s Fxhibit 1.

Appearing al the requisite public hearing in support of the request were Mary Ann
Rollyson, propetty owner, her son, Joseph Rollyson, and her daughter and son-in-law, Mary and
Robert Mcllvaine, Coniract Purchasers of the subject properly. Also appearing were David
Billingsley and Bob Infussi, the consultants who assisted the Petitioners in the [iling process.
There were no Protestants or other interested persons present. Indeed, several letlers were
received from immediate and nearby neighbors in support of the request.

Testimony and evidence offered disclosed that the subject properly 1s a reé:tangular
shaped parcel located on the northwest side of Seneca Road, north of New SectionERoad in
Bowleys Quarters. The property contains a gross area of 37,980 sq.ft., or 0.872 acres, more or
less, zoned R.C.5 and is presently unimproved. The property is also known as Parcel 373 of

Bowleys Quarters Plat No. 2, which was recotded in the Land Records on May 26, 1921, well
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prior to the adoption of the first set of zoning regulations in Baltimore County. As if oiften the
case with lots in older subdivisions, the subject property lacks sufficient area and width by
today’s standards.

The Petitioners have owned the subject property since 1973 and resided on an adjacent
parcel, known as 1138 Seneca Road, since 1969. The subject parcel abuts the rear of the c!lwelling
lot. Mrs. Rollyson would like to transfer the subject property to her daughter and son—in—liaw who

wish to construct a single-family dwelling thereon. As shown on the site plan, the ﬁl'oposed

dwelling will 28> x 64’ in dimension, and feature setbacks of 16” on each side. In that the
property’s R.C.5 zoning classification requires a minimum setback of 50 feet from any side
property line, and a minimum lot area of 12 acres, the requested special heating :relief 1S
necessary.

In support of the request, Mr. Billingsley testified that the subject property hias never
been used as an accessory to the dwelling lot and has been a duly recorded lot of record since

1921, Moreover, this property and the dwelling lot have separate tax accounts and deeds,; and the
Rollyson’s activities on the dwelling lot did not create a single parcel that could not: later be
developed as two lots. Finally, the proposed dwelling will be compatible with other houses in the
neighborhood and feature similar setbacks as other houses in the community.

After due consideration of all of the testimony and evidence presented, I am pérsuaded
to grant the requested relief. I find that strict compliance with the regulations would re;sult 1n a
practical difficulty for the Petitioner and prohibit reasonable use of the property for a 15@1*milted
purpose. As noted above, many of the lots in this neighborhood are similar in area and width as
the subject property. Moreovet, the proposed development will be consistent with the pattern of
development in the neighborhood and meets the spirit and intent of Section 307 of the BCZR

and Cromwell v. Ward, 102 Md. App. 691 (1995). There were no adverse Zoning z;ff&dvisury

Committee (ZAC) comments submitied by any County reviewing agency. However, the Office of
Planning requested that certain conditions be imposed to the grant of any reliel to insurc
compliance with the R.C.5 zoning regulations and development standards. Moreover, %although

P
not waterfront, the proposed development is subject to compliance with Chesapeake Bay 'Critical
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Areas requirements and Federal Flood Insurance regulations, given ils close proximity to Seneca
Creek. With the exception of those conditions, I find that the relief requested is appropriatie in this
instance and should be granted.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property and public hearing: on this
Petition held, and for the reasons set forth above, the telief requested shall be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County

A

this ‘gl day of December 2005 that the Petition for Special Hearing seeking reliel, pursuant
o Sections 1A04.3.B2.A and 1A04.3.B.2.B of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
(B.C.Z.R.), 1o approve a lot area of 0.872 actes in lieu of the required 1.5 actes, and side yard
setbacks of 16 feet each in lieu of the required 50 feet, for a proposed dwelling, in ac@ordance

with Petitioner’s Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject to the following restrictions:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same
upon receipt of this Order; however, the Petitioners are hereby made
aware that proceeding at this time is at their own risk until the 30-day
appeal period from the date of this Order has expired. If an appeal is
filed and this Order is reversed, the relief granted herein shall be :

rescinded.

7) Prior to the issuance of any permits, the Pelitioners shall submit
photographs of adjacent dwellings and building elevation drawings of
the proposed dwelling, including proposed building materials, color
scheme, and architectural details, 1o the Office of Planning for review
and approval 1o insure compatibility with existing houses in the area.

3) Compliance with the ZAC comments submitted by DEPRM and the
Bureau of Development Plans Review relative to Chesapeake Bay
Critical Areas regulations and all other appropriate environmental,
floodplain and B.O.C.A. regulations for the protection of water quality,
streams, wetlands and floodplains. Copies of those comments have been
attached hereto and are made a part hereof.

4) When applying for a building permit, the site plan filed must reference
this case and set forth and address the restrictions ¢f this Order. ] |

WIW:bis ~ for Baltimore County |



BALTIMORE COUNTY

MARYLLAND

JAMES T, SMITH, JR. WILLIAM J. WISEMAN 111

County Executive Zoning Commissioner

December 27, 2005

Ms. Mary Ann Rollyson
1138 Seneca Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21220

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING
S/S Seneca Road, 925° W of the ¢/l New Section Road

(1204 Seneca Road)
15" Election District — 6 Council District
Jerry D. Rollyson (now deceased) and Mary Ann Rollyson Petitioners

Case No. 06-237-SPH
Dear Ms. Rollyson:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the above-captioned matter.
The Petition for Special Hearing has been granted, in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the dectsion rendered is unfavorabie, any party may file an
appeal to the County Board of Appeals within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further
information on filing an appeal, please contact the Department of Permits and Development

Management office at 887-3391.

LN LYTANET TS EMAN HI
Zonit %011111115310{161‘
WJIW:bjs for Baltlmore Countly
SHS

cc:  Mr. Robert Mcllvaine, 5482 King Arthur Circle, Baltimore, Md., 21237

Mr. David Billingsley, Central Drafting & Design, Inc.

601 Charwood Court, Edgewood, Md. 21040
Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas Comm., 1804 West Street, Suite 100, Annapolis, Md. 21401

Development Plans Re;fﬁ/w DPDM; DEPRM; Office of Planning

People's Counsel; Case il

County Courts Building | 401 Bosley Avenue, Suite 405 | Towson, Maryland'21204 | Phone 4 10-887-3868 | Fax 410- 38’?—3468
www.baltimorecountyonline.info



Pegtion for Spesial Hearing

10 the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimoré County

for the property Jocated at /204 SENECA AKOAD

which is presenfly zoned A C.5 |

- ——

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baitimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hercof, hereby petition for a Special Hearing under Section 500.7 of the Zohing Regulations of Baltimore
County, to determine whether or not the Zoning Commissioher should approve |

A LOT WITH AN AREA OF 0811 ACRE ANO SIQE YARD SETEACKS
OF 16  FEET IN LIEU QF THE REQUIARLED 1.5 ACRES AINL
50 FEET RESPECTIVELY FOR A PROFOSED DWELLING.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.

|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Special Hearing, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree 1o and are io be bounded by the
zonihg regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

IWe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penaities of
perjury, that lfwe are the legal owner(s) of the properly which

is the subject of this Petition. |

. | FThon L7
Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Qwner{s): P (;)6 |
AR ERT M TINVAINE JERRY . ROULLYSON

F—

Name - Type inf //( ' Name - Type or Print
,..—r"f-"— e
X U c;?

Signature . , ignature T | ' -
xS4S2 KivnGe Aot Crechs 1054 9928 MARY ANN KOLLYJOD_
Print

Address Telephone No,

X /37/5 Clhaa ﬁﬂq@ JZM D. 2 13’? ’ X L/yn()_).&%_@ﬁvpi @\IP‘QQA\M‘) _ —

City State Zip Code Signature
Attorney For Petitioner: (138 SENECA RUAL ;
Address Telephone No.
BALTIMORE MO, 2/22¢
Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code
S Regresentagl;i ?/b?\e{ g?tagted:
ignature LPAVID LEY e )
CENTRAL URAFTING ¢ QES(GN, ING.
Name | |
GOl CHARWOOD C7.(4i6)679-8T/2
Telephone No. Address Telephone No.
& DG E WK M. 2/04-0
State Zip Code City State - Zip Code

OFFICE USE ONLY
ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING |

. D6 ~237- SENH UNAVAILABLE FOR HEARING |
Reviewed By [5’5/5 Date /¢ AIA}J”:?




ZONING DESCRIPTION

1204 SENECA ROAD

Beginning at a point on the south side of Seneca Road (30 {eet wide) said point being
distant 925 {eel west of it’s intersection with the center of New Section Road (30 feet
wide), thence (1) N 4649 30" W 368.54 feet, thence (2) N 19° 50'30" E 106.20 feet,
thence (3) S 46°49' 30" E 410.60 feet, thence (4) S 4310 ‘30" W 97.51 feet to the place

of beginning. Containing 37,980 square feet or 0.872 acre of land, more or less.

Being known as 1204 Seneca Road. Being located in the 15™ Election District, 61

Councilmanic District.

HFas?
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~ " HOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

Thé Zaning Gommissionsr of ‘Baltimore Gouily, by .
authority of utt?a ohing Act and Regulations o Baltlmmﬂ:

b?in heating I Towson, Maryladd'on:’ -

‘the propetty Ideiffiflad hereln g follows: i - gnlaeet

County wlil holdia pu

Casy: #06-237-8PH
1204 Seneca Rvad

|
t +
| ; I r t

South $ide of Senaga Road, 925 feet was} centetiirie
Now Sectlon Rodd . - L T
13th ElectionDistrict - st Cotinciimanle Dljstrlut, A3
Legal Owner(s): Jerry D. and Méry Ann Rollyson' .9
* - Contragt Purghaser; Robert Mcllvaing  * ¢ "o,

| i L 2 L
gpeclal Hoarlfig: o' parmmit a lot with an area of.0,878"
*agr&s and sids {?mrd Eathank'sf of 18 fest Inilibu of has:
raqulred 1.5 acrés and 50 feet raspectively fur_ia praposadr:

dWElllnﬂ. ! - P NLirh il
‘Heariny: Tuesday, Dacember 13, 2006 at 2:00 .
‘Room udil?, u'{int Coums .. Biil_ltllnu, ,-4P1 %

Avenud, Towsqn 21204.

WILLIAM J. WISEMAN, IIs * S
Zoning Commbeloner for BAitimore County  * " 10k
|J 'N'Ui IESE {1)
spactal accor i
G%mmisslﬁnaj;umnﬂ at (410)887-4386, @ 1 (T)

(2) Fot Inforihatioh concaning tha Fils and/or Hearltig)': '

Contact the Zo

ing Review Ottice at (410) 887-33g11" ' v
]J‘{mm.ﬁ.ﬂu i.'z_é{ . - 75952

i T
okley!r:

AR

eatings ars Mandicapped Acbessible; for:
modatlons Please . Contact ;the  Zumingr

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

1az] x0s

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was published

in the following weekly newspaper published in Baltimore County, Md.,

once in each of { successive weeks, the first publication appearing

a;! 2005,

on _{]|

)@ The Jeffersonian
. Arbutus Times

1 Catonsville Times

J Towson Times

1 Owings Mills Times
1 NE Booster/Reporter
1 North County News

S dittuag,

LEGAL ADVERTISING




®

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: Case No: OL-1%7- S5PU

Petitioner/Developer: 204%5,1‘7'

-~ MellVANE.

—

Date Of Hearing/Closing;: /“‘%%}{

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Oftice Building, Room 111

1] West Chesapeake Avenue

Atltention:

LLadies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to cerlily under the penalties of perjury that the necessary
sign(s) required by law were posted conspicuously on the property

at [J0Y SENECA  EoAD

This sign(s) were posted on /UW 29, 2o0s
(Month, Day, Year)

Smcerely,

%/ ///29/99”
(Signaturg of sigh Poster and Date)

Martin Ogle
Sign Poster
16 Salix Court
Address
Balto. Md 21220
(443-629 3411)
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®

DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS |

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative {o property which is the subject of’
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this.
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the
petitioner) and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the:
County, both at ieast fifteen (15) days before the hearing. ’

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements..
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALLL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

ltem Number or Case Number: () b~ & 37 - S H
Petitioner: _ IMARY . ANN ROLLYSON

Address or Location: /204~ SCNE LA AROAD

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name: _ROBERT Me LLVAINE |

Address: \Z4SZ KNG ARTHUR CIRCLE i
BALTO. , MH. 21237

[

Telephone Number: ( A @) ST74~ 78§82

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ



Department of Permits

Dcvelnpment Managcmc Baltim(}re Cognty

James T Snuth, Jr, County Executive
TNimothy M Kotroco, Director

[rector’s Olfice
County Office Building

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue November 8. 2005
Towson, Maryland 21204 1

Tel: 410-887-3353 « Fax: fil(JeSB?'eS?(RIOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regdlatlons
of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified
herein as follows: |

CASE NUMBER: 06-237-SPH
1204 Seneca Road
South side of Seneca Road, 925 feet west centerline New Section Road.

13" Election District, 1%t Councilmanic District
Legal Owner: Jerry D. and Mary Ann Rollyson
Contract Purchaser: Robert Mcllvaine

Speciai Hearing to permit a lot with an area of 0.872 acres and side yard setbacks of 16 feet in
lieu of the required 1.5 acres and 50 feet respectively for a proposed dwelling.

Hearing: Tuesday, December 13, 2005 at 2:00 p.m., in Room 407, County Courts Bmldmg, 401
Bosley Avenue, Towson 21204

AL Bl

Timothy Kotroco
Director

TK: clb
C: Jerry D. and Mary Ann Rollyson 1138 Seneca Road Baltimore 21220

Robert Mcllvaine 5452 King Arthur Circle Baltimore 21237
David Billingsley Central Drafting & Design 601 Charwood Circle Edgewood 21040

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY NOVEMBER 29, 2005.
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE
AT 410-887-4386.
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391. i

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonlinc.info
(A

%69 Printed on Recycled Paper




?

TO: PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
Tuesday, November 22, 2005 Issue - Jeffersonian

Please forward billing to: |
Robert Mcllyaine 410-574-7822
5452 King Arthur Circle
Baltimore, Maryland 21237

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Régulatlons
of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified
herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 06-237-SPH

1204 Seneca Road

South side of Seneca Road, 925 feet west centerline New Section Road.
13" Election District, 1% Councilmanic District

Legal Owner: Jerry D. and Mary Ann Rollyson

Contract Purchaser: Robert Mcllvaine

Special Hearing to permit a lot with an area of 0.872 acres and side yard setbacks of 16 feet in
lieu of the required 1.5 acres and 50 feet respectively for a proposed dwelling.

Hearing: Tuesday, December 13, 2005 at 2:00 p.m., in Room 407, County Courts Building, 401
Bosley Avenue, Towson 21204 |

ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ;
ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S

OFFICE AT 410-887-4386. |
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT

THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.



Department of Permit‘

Development Management

Baltimore Co*ilnty

&&

Jawmes T Swith, Jr, County|Executive

Development Processing
Timothy M, Kotroco, Director

County Oftice Building
111 W, Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

December 12, 2005

Jerry D Rollyson

Mary Ann Rollyson

1138 Seneca Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21220

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Rollyson: |
RE: Case Number: 06-237-SPH, 1204 Seneca Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on November 1, 2005.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not |
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
narties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency. ’

. bl O-

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: clb

Enclosures

C: People’s Counsel
Robert Mclvaine 5452 King Arthur Circle Baltimore 21237 |
David Billingsley Central Drafting & Design 601 Charwood Court Edgewood 21040

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info |

Printed on Recycled Paper
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND |

Inter-Office Correspondence

HEC T 2005
TO: Timothy M. Kotroco :
FROM: R. Bruce Seeley ?:F S r:’*t;{*\%':hi%{r:“ -
DATE: December 9, 2005
SUBJECT: Zoning Item # 06-237-SPH |
Address 1204 Seneca Road .
(Rollyson Property)

)

- -~ - - Zoning Advisory Committee-Meeting of October 31,2005 - --- - - -

X The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers
the following comments on the above-referenced zoning item:

X__ Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay
Critical Area Regulations (Sections 33-2-101 through 33-2-1004, and
other Sections, of the Baltimore County Code). :

Additional Comments:.

Property must comply with 1996 CBCA legislation. Specifically, impervious .surface for
this lot is limited to 15% including single family dwelling, sheds, sidewalk, driveway,
pool, etc. Property must also maintain 15% tree-cover.

Reviewer: M. Stauss Date: November 29, 2005

[ —_

SADevcoord\ZAC06-237.com
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYILAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: November 16, 2005
Depariment of Permits & Development i
Management 5
FROM: Dennis A. Kennedy, Supervisor

Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting |
For November 7, 2005
Item No. 237

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning item !
and we have the following comment(s).

The base flood elevation for this site is 10.2 Baltimore County Datum.

The ﬂood pmtectlon elevatlon for th1s s1te 1S 1 1.2 feet

In conformance with Federal Flood Insurance requirements, the first floor or|
basement floor must be at least 1 foot above the flood plain elevation in all construction.

The property to be developed is located adjacent to tidewater. The developer i
advised that the proper sections of the Baltimore County Building Code must be followed
whereby elevation limitations are placed on the lowest floor (including basements) of residential

(commercial) development,
The building engineer shall require a permit for this project.

The building shalt be designed and adequately anchored to prevent flotation, -
collapse, or lateral movement of structure with materials resistant to flood damage.

Flood-resistant construction shall be in accordance with the requirement 01"
B.0O.C.A. International Building Code adopted by the county.

DAK:CEN:clw
ce: File
ZACJITEM NO 237-11162005.doc
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Fire Department Baltimore Coun:ty

- - _— .
James T. Snith, Jr., County Ixectitive

700 East Joppa Road |
John J Hohman, Chief |

Towson, Maryland 21286-5500 |
Tel: 4103-887-4500 i
|

County Office Building, Room 111 November 9, 2005

Mail Stop #1105
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning Review Planners

Distribution Meeting of: October 31, 2005

Ttem No.: Z197N220, 221, 222, 223, 224, 225, 226, 227, 228, 229, 233, 234,
235, 236\ 237 38, 239, 241 and 242 |

; - i

pursuant to your request, the referenced plan(s) have been reviewed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required  to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

Acting Lieutenant Don W. Muddiman
Fire Marshal’s Office
410-887-4880

MS-1102F

ce: File

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
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Robert L. Ehrllich, Jr., Governor
Michael S. Steele, Li, Governor

|
Robert L. Flanagan, Seeretary ’
Nell J, Pedersen, Administrator i

S tate o 3 DrivenloBeel

Administratlon
Maryland Department of Transportation r

Date: 4 [« /5
Ms. Kristen Matthews RE: Baltim County \
Baltimore County Office of Item No\, 2 37

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Matthews: ,

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administtation projects. |

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545;
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us). |

Very truly yours,

£} I L.

Steven D. Poster, Chiefl
Engineering Access Permits Division i

My telephone number/toll-free number 13
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735,2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street + Baltimore, Maryland 21202 « Phone 410.545.0300 « www.marylandroads.com




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE !

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: November 29, 2005
Department of Permits and I |
Development Management r | |

FROM:  Arnold F. 'Pat Keller, I1I e,
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: 1204 Seneca Road i
INFORMATION: i
Item Number: 6-237
Petitioner: Jerry D. Rollyson

Zoning: RC5S

Requested Action: Special Hearing

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS: .
The Office of Planning does not oppose the petitioner’s request. However, this office is required

to provide a statement of finding to the Zoning Commissioner 1nd1c.;1t1ng how the proposed

construction complies with the current RC 5 requirements. To prepare the statement of ﬁndlng:,i;,
the following information must be submitted to this office:

1. Photographs of existing adjacent dwellings.

2. Submit building elevations (all sides) of the proposed dwelling to this office for review and

approval prior to the hearing. The proposed dwelling shall be compatible in size and
architectural detail as that of the existing dwellings in the area. Ensure that the exterior of the
proposed building(s) uses the same finish materials and architectural details on the front, *;1de
and rear elevations. Use of quality material such as brick, stone, or cedar is encouraged. l

3. Design all decks, balconies, windows, dormers, chimneys, and porches as a component of th‘e

building following dominant building lines. Decks shall be screened to minimize visibility frmn
a public street.

WADEVREVVIAC-237 doc

)



4. Design all accessory slructures at a scale appropriate to the dwelling and design garages wiih
the same architectural theme as the principal building on the site, providing consistency m
materials, colors, roof pitch, and style. |

For further questions or additional information concerning the inatters stated herein, please
contact Jeff Mayhew with the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480, |

Prepared By: é@#

Division Chief: g

CM/LL

WADEVREVZACG-237 doc




RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING * BEFORE THE
1204 Seneca Road, S/S Seneca Road, 925° W
c¢/line New Section Road ¥ ZONING COMMISSIONER

15" Election & 6™ Councilmanic Districts
Legal Owner(s): Jerry & Mary Ann Rollyson ¥ FOR

Contract Purchaser(s): Robert Mcllvaine
Petitioner(s) * BALTIMORE COUNTY

¥ 06-237-SPH

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of People’s Counsel in the above-captioned matter, Notice
should be sent of any hearing dates or other proceedings in this matier and the passage of any

preliminary or final Order. All parties should copy People’s Counsel on all correspondence sent:/

documentation filed in the case. \AQQZ\(QQJ MO&C Q[ ) m?fﬂ@/\

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People’s Counsel for Baltimore County

Copple S Oomw_

CAROLE S. DEMILIO
Deputy People’s Counsel
Old Courthouse, Room 47
400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204
(410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[ HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 7th day of November, 2005, a copy ol the foregoing
Entry of Appearance was mailed to David Billingsley, Central Drafting & Design, Inc, 001

Charwood Court, Edgewood, MD 21040, Representative for Petitioner(s).

er Yoy g;) mmgwém

RECEIVED ETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People’s Counsel {for Baltimore County ;
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Debra Wﬂ%?GBEN“H@EEQMEDLB‘SE N, 06-287-SPH - 1204 Senegeioad‘ S
From: Debra Wiley
To: Livingston, Jeffrey
Date: 12/12/2005 8:40:52 AM
Subject: CBCA/Flood Comment for Case N. 06-237-5PH - 1204 Seneca Road
Hi Jeff,

Bill just brought to my attention that he has the above referenced case that he's hearing tomorrow
afternoon at 2:00 p.m. and there appears to be no comment received from DEPRM.

Can you please supply one to our office ASAP. Thanking you in advance for your usual cooperation.

CC: Schuhmann, Bette;, Seeley, Bruce
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i the yene oue thousand nine hunelred and  seventy«thrac
;"‘
LOUTY ¥, TROTET, his wiie,

ﬁé}‘f g AN LS 20Th aity of  Orteber,

and betweoon

g

SAMUEL, W,

o

TROPST and of FPranklin, West Virginia,

. of the flest part, and

JERRY 0. ROLLYHON and MARY ANN ROLLYSON, his wile,

of the gsecond poet.
othor
Witnesseth, that In constderstion of the sum of Five Dollars {£5.00) and/govd and
fiereby & sl o CO0S208

,-.-l
_1 1-4--1 :1[‘415::.,:1'{

setnowldd

TewTt Em

o\

13
“"T: ?

valvable conziderationsg, the receint of witlch {sg
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the said  Samuvel B. Propst and Tucey H. Propst, his wife, 3

1o nereby grand and convey unto the said Jerey DL Rollvson

EHEXARERY

g Conanty by the enti{raties, che zurvivar of thow, hie ov hev

neiva apd assigns,

In for simple, all rthat Iotted of pround, sltuate, iving ond beiog n

Cotttity of Ualtimove , State of Marviand, and deseribed as {ollows, that 8 90 axy .

side of a road 20 fout widoe and
FoAdditloen to Plat No.

Begianing for tha snme at o ;mnt o the northwest
at the south corner of Lot No, 181 as shown on the IMat of Firs
Bowleys Quarter and reeovded ameng the Lamd Bocords
folio 172, and ruvming thence binding on the vear of Lofs 181 theu 173,
polap veferred to the meridian of the Baltimore County Metropoldtan PDistrict Coordipate
Svatem), «Novth 46 depre 49 ainuetes 3 scconds West 410,00 feor to the west cornor of
Lot 173 dn saild Plat, thenge southweaterlw pn**u't'i,r-] Wwith the divisgion lines beiweon
Loty 167 th"-:u 171, Searh 19 deoprees 50 minules 30 scecondys West 106,20 foet,
with the flvst Tine hereln described and 97,31 feet southwestoerly thered rom,
vight aaple theretlo, South 40 deprees 40 minutes 30 secouds Fast 368,534 feoet to ind
the noarveleroent aido of said 30 Feot road, thooee i North 40 doprees 10

3 i ding thovean,
minutes 30 seconds Fast 97,00 feet to the place of heeinning.  Contadning 80872 acver
land, move ov less.

2

D0

measuTred oAt

o

PETNG tle
amesy, the Land
LRHUSVITY
Tacy U,

sarme 1ot of pround which by Peed dated Bocembey 17, 7969 and repovded
Recovde of Baluimbre County in Liber O,7T,0, Wo, S060, folio 450 was
Androw 1, Tischer and Sunny Lee Uischer, s wile, vnto Sasnel By Propar
Mropst, his wife, the grantors herein,

PR

Ty

e A

r“:'? [:'{ oy J:""l,l

PETITIONER’ S
2

RN s R EXHIBIT NO.

e

L A

£ 2

LTI .n,l"jr“
o o g

ol Hnitimﬁrn County Lo Plat Book Fo, 9,
{the courans herein

aned

d

*il-e ; I":: ;;h":-l-;" g h“ ﬁ:‘?

s
.I-*l' ;J;'fhﬁ o uﬂ:"'
|' w‘;&.?;”ﬂfal fl.:-};'&&_}.l:rf}iﬁd
:I-H‘tﬂll:'.l' at, e ¢

EA NI

g i S i J*M}ﬁi

sy il w.i‘f}ﬁi%ﬁ i rf* [.*
Sedli e

T ﬁ}ﬁ' "E’EE{ o J &E&Eﬂl‘ I’.ﬁ% i jﬁ- iﬂ Eﬂlfﬂ %‘r

F' ﬁ-;':[n.:l.: ;rn’
: Fagt J:-&
AL 1;;, J]'ﬁ e, F]f;“f'n._ ﬂ b JE ' "\ﬂ

A
hé?&#l-}ﬁiih-ﬁ. \-‘T'l': tH. E* "

. "ET:E . or) -;-i J:J' I: Ar ':Ilni, 1 1
NS R R R

||."'|

- 115"1"}.
‘;4‘-{5 Ph h;'i-.&:

s e, e
i GRTR

'i-|i j}di

|
Tk

3
= e b

-

——

£ e T g | e —— e — H ™ e T B e twm T B ™ m e - -

ﬁ%ﬁ@?ﬁﬁﬂ
ﬂﬁﬁﬁkﬂ*ﬁ

it

and Mary Ann Bollyson, his wife,

thenes pasal 1;4? 4
lq'fﬂ
pracer,

£ 1.3}-3#
f’ %1"-'.1.

o

e
L R

Lt

I

x -:i_-,;_

Dl ¥
— = —a—r

- - -ty 3
'|m’lr- !

i [

itk it £

1 i,ﬁ:r{;;‘m

T g AT
I‘E'ﬁf;j {f.if'lhf w !tﬁ“{j 1; .:Eigf

[N L

@ﬁ?”ﬂfwwﬁﬁqi

"'1
'T“‘. 1 if

Shigidny

FARA T

i)

O b
a0
T
A i
LY ‘ﬂ{!
L, T
AT

et

T T
r

P o
 prae
Ll
Fr
S e
£ TE

oo

'l

I -

=
i

ks
[x]
—

BT
2

X s
.\'l"l".o-\.
x
merrtor. T
.-ﬂ'*—l"f;_‘i:dﬁl_' ]
R

iy

u:-\._:;_'
L
iy,

=t
]

[y iy =
== ---I-"'\-::

o
h—r =
[ i

A et o
WP i

£

E’_ T 'f i
;*?%ﬁfﬂﬂ*’
nmag W ';bli-,h



: LN i A f‘ e a7 .lt..:lq:_..-ﬁ_-. e I i n R g .'I!-‘T- -Itl'd-'.t L i'r 4] hh At T G Feetitd R Tl r 3 Ll oE
8 oy bl e gk ML 5._1:;1. o W _lI AThR i+ '-.t}'r?-' | .T_E_ 1 .‘_-.‘_.ﬂ ; -,_-h:l..l_-: ¥ i ﬂ-i 1;’ 3 [ .i- Pl M, Rl b 1 5 4 Ll
|: Srotan T B | -]t '15.‘! _|" '?"'-‘PI '_.l " I;"-ﬂ&:! 3 :I o ) _*&_Ei.;:l_nr . I";.‘"q" L iy .!,' JJifq “"‘:_ ._Ji ";J N é Pl 1 [ [k LEEE sy r Fi
seams A e e e e

Bl S T

bl Pt e AT st MErd v P RTORCE TR AR e W ke W o [T T w o= . = . 7 = ol - e Un e Lk o A UEH Y G meprd ke AR g e e e e et A

b e e

R 5 h‘ G 5 FJ‘.EEEE;. 2 Fj |

i Em A rl

Pegatherwith the buttdinus sud improvementy theroupon ereated, made op bing and all and

!
I
|
[

L LI SR L S I S

-

every the vighty, alloys. ways, waters, privileges, appurtenances and advantages, fo the same

belongiing, oF anywiso apperiaining,

(X3 , \ 1 1 g 1r||:,_*:- "o . . . !
Fa Have and To Hald the sald tot o mround and pranises, abbve described
% I

ainit mentioned, and heveby intendod 1o he conveyed; together with the righis, privilopes appuries

nances and advantages thereto belonging or appertamning unto and to the proper nie and benefit

it satd Jerry D, R ' Mair - 3 ' '
of ihesald  Jerry D, Rollyson and Mary Ann Rollyson, hia wife, as tonants by the

vneiveties, the survivor of them, his or her

heirs and assigns,

=

- a2 B Al =
e R A
e ﬂ:?' e, i b

-

]
LA Ty
L. oy L i

F T
e :
S e

in fee siraple

Ko
-t
FUTE RL i i, - o B PR

T ety
et
i

L=

2l
Prater oy
v

£

And the said part iesof the first part hereby sovenant  that  the y ha va !

xn |
not done or suffered to be done any act, matter or thing whatsoever, 10 eneumber the property

- - . Uy Pt mr oortr wle o -

by ¥y oo 14y . . 3 ) 3
hereny conveyed; that  they  will warrant specially the proporty granted and that  they  will

_— —— i—

execute such furthor assurances of the same ug PR ke 1*£}qui5im*

o L -
r— o r _l = ) -
7 o e 22 g e i
e iy i) 1 =" m; - i o

Witness the hands  and seal s of said fantors,

|
|
-7
. 7 Wt f, S, A i |
P f.»?ﬂfﬁfg'{ﬁﬁufw{ﬁf}yfé‘q -Ffi'/ﬁza.r*‘f‘fﬁj f&fﬂﬁcﬁ ESMI;II
Samucl B, Ivo pe L ,d i
(7 k ;
- g r / Kﬂﬂﬂ ¥ ’Z& |
o % (/,/’Zxﬁfrﬁl e
‘%\- L }%buﬂ---- 1y el -u---“‘:’-‘u 1o 11

R T [seavl
MSLUCY H, PROPST, his wife |
/

Ax
= 1F: -

wd U - 5w =~
hmﬂﬂqﬂm

sl o
E""l
i) =
gl ;&-f' T, T,
i ol [ -}' .
St

Ay "Trl'_-.ﬁ

f"-l"'_-;" i
s '::“F Bl
N I
-
i

H,,c_m._,
£zl
.;.:'?‘53.“' 2
T T
el

-

"
i
i

A

: AT
R L
— <l

.I. éﬁ;‘-ﬁﬁ A
o e
%"’}T‘i’:

i T
-'.'l"-"'".i,'
il 7-'-‘-'?}
e
- ll-'ll":\.l.l,- s ]
" ""I:_:;‘JB
-

A LT
Fogedr R _'j!f'-..
0
= r
i
prer
W

|
\

L IOIT i, bl
LY r.
L
]

l‘:}"ﬂ
o

Wost Vivginia
state ol :ddoeydunby

£
o=
e g
e
P L =]

o,

, Bt wwhkl

ey I8
| g
A
e

[

Pk

- wal my -
T

o “{Hlf"""l:_,_d':..;-.

I Henesy Crrrary, That on this 30th day of October , 73

- | T Wose Vipginia
] J ! ¥ " g Y " " e . -~ ' Wk, ‘ ' . H
WHRGEG i, Ll subseribior, o Notary Public of the State of ddarvkauk in and {or

b
.

,.
;
1 -y
~ 1Y .l
N s
i
Pl I

bt
'h__:u_!_ o
Pt

, personally appeired  SAMUBL B, PROPST | 2o
his wife, ki 1 Hy PROPST and LUCY H, PROPST,

e

nown 10 me {or satisfactorily proven) to be the porson (8 whose name(s) dw/are subseribod to

et oty K w4

'r'!.h

i 1 1 """. ' “eaye AT T s r ' - I
oo wilhin insirimnent and acknowledged that th ey oxeouied tho some oy the purnoses therein

i

L

-

contaned, and in my prosence signed and sealed the sarae.

Y

LI
- - —.
e T s s B o ey vy, L,

1 r o, . . ‘ . L r ":F
To Wirtness Wiauiror, I hereunto sel ray hand and otf m,l/éml. ,
!l )

£,

L
SR
1

£, qi"‘"r-nh o
1+ ¥ e P ‘- fm‘:ﬁ’fﬂ*
t? H nf:[; {KC O J ;“*-.m,‘; £
:'. o e ¥ o R B
Egﬁ 1 1 F‘ /iﬂ. ' .,::H-H' Zﬁw‘" Ff 4 ! o F:.f o
Eii:!!l -‘. I EE R I ET BY N A i % alrh i g mnE 04 d '.."i'pq.li .il#* J-FI-I 1‘;‘ h 'IJE-J Eh?iln'
Ly Ny g : Pt s ¥ VHIE L e K,
St Ry My Camprmaesion ¢ugires, Y T . : - L ATy I
5 My Gomtrusglon ¢ f,? Pl wot & For resord 00T ST 1973 o i
:3-‘-'.4 " ) b B k] ] K ,-. e,
3;**. Fow Zlner i, Kobhling, Jde., Clepk
ok R A A Ved i/ et 7 vt r
3 A - “fn e i ....-r";rl' ,.: Ly
I #1"’#";:”1‘ L {} PJ{': :u:.i";iu E-;Eli':ﬂw#*mmﬂphnf r-.'d.y‘z Ei"” 4'; Ly o - - é‘.’

LT EVLE TN PV WP AN E S RS R L (BT TR I"r" fin :
j Hj{ (||j H %n‘l =gy A

% | !: T E'. +
ARG L DT0 1o 7y TV v

o . it
! vafﬂmrmamam:wmmmmﬁ#mwm‘# A AR A A P T ﬂiﬁtﬁﬁiﬂhmﬁ@ﬁ%-

i1

i T

Hiwr

! AR :
e E?‘ AL U ?;I g T
A e
L
o &uﬁ%? e
‘. I'l..: . i, F:’fﬁritlé:il;& }:’; :ﬁ -I \FA 1:.; iy ;
i ’%{i:_! '.. %&};J':El .ﬁ}:iil?l:iu ;%—Lq%]‘;ﬁ Y y

L
) ' Lol
.I x i . ! ¥ y T '_- 4 . HL BN ; ! ‘L : ".' '|- 'I F y) A ! gy 2 : ..=' s g : : 1, F) s VRIS T I S, ire i £ 3 P ] Ty II "r A1s ! ] LY .\!. ;
r 1 4y o - r*"g' ] oty ] 10 h: I'. Y ‘.' - 1 ¥ ! k.1 Wi 5 ) o ; i1 ; 'J i I sy 2 : - 'llll 4 : . 3 *] - . 3 L] k] i iz i+ I : 'TI-F 1) ; Ig: . ‘ﬁl 5 Rt ; (T }I. . h-ll t?“r I'li al'—;é ?
| lr__.L | j’ll + ﬁ.ﬁ Z&_.' _l FHM i . .. 3 ". . H A I _,.. 3 | 1 . . L I ol .. H Hk T LI, . 'y . ..| ' W '. l:. ¥ M Ty b A a -I =T l‘\- [ ?' '_ l:l.| e o i i F i H Ji_!;f . hw.l:.l "r.I :ILH"I !
Elr ! n}*{lﬁ;‘ﬁk’ . 'll: 'ﬁf‘& [J;#-!!. ' |t é" K" 5 T o : ik a2 " H j ' P - h k- k e .i J. - , ‘1’# ar t i Kr ' ? ! r 1" Il- T £a .'- T i . i ; ' ede s - LN : r ' -I.'- E‘E ::':E-';%Fﬂ hﬁﬁf 1'1;‘-{!5'% I:-"!i:
i

) L , 1% _GLEJ-:l':FTI:% r ;:.i'l'.':i L3 .I'.Il ‘I
fe
LR F‘qé"g;} ]
k' 1 F, 1)

.
ER T B
2 'i-?&ﬂ-'g;lff.", r ,:l.""I

,|.|j:||-\.II 1T',!' i""rl" '\-L
3 'ft _ﬂﬁ 1|!!2‘.,E’E:'?'~'f.

: o . e
. - wia SR L :‘ i MY # 1
e T AR A T L e R 45&{1-. %f&r



Real Property Seatch *Itﬁividl‘{epnrl Pagejl of 2
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Click here lor a plain text ADA compliant screen.

- Go Ba_cfk_
=1 Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation View Map
BALTIMORE COUNTY New Search
l Real Property Data Search -

Ground Rent

Account Identifier: District - 15 Account Number -~ 1516751710

Owner Information

Owner Name: ROLLYSON JERRY D Use: RESIDENTIAL

ROLLYSON MARY ANN
Principal Residence: NO,~

Mailing Address: 1138 SENECA RD Deed Reference: ) / 5405/ 428
BALTIMORE MD 21220-4032 2

Location & Structure Infrmatiun

Premises Address Legal Description

SENECA RD :
850 NW NEW SECTION RD |

BOWLEYS QUARTERS |
Map Grid Parcel Sub District Subdivision Section Block Lot Assesment Area Plat No:

a1 23 373 3 Plat Ref: 9/ 12
Town |
Special Tax Areas Ad Valorem
Tax Class |
Primary Structure Built Enclosed Area Property Land Area County Use
0000 39,289.00 SF 04 |
Stories Basement Type Exterior |

Value Information

Base Value Phase-in Assessments
Value As Of As Of As Of
01/01/2003 07/01/2004 07/01/2005
Land: 35,820 35,820

Improvements: 0 0 !
Total: 35,820 35,820 35,820 35,820 |
Preferential Land: 0 0 0 0 '
I

Transfer Information

Seller: PROPST SAMUEL B Date: 10/31/1973 Price: $5,000
Type: IMPROVED ARMS-LENGTH Deedl: / 5405/ 428 Deed2: ;
Seller: Date: Price:

Txﬂe: Deedl: Decd2: |
Seller: Date: Price: Z
Type: Deedl: Deed2:

Exemption Ifurmiun | | - | .

Partial Exempt Assessments Class 07/0172004 07/01/2005
County 000 0 0
State 000 0 O
Municipal 000 0 0

W

Tax Exempt: NO

Exempt Class: PETITIONER’ S
* NONE *

EXHIBIT NO. 3 /|

http://sdatcert3.resiusa.org/tp rewrite/detail.asp?accountnumber=15+1516751710&county=0... 6/22/05

Special Tax Recapture:
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Real Properly Search - Indivit. Report

Click here tor a plam text ADA compliant screen.

Go Back
Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation View Map
BALTIMORE COUNTY New Search

Real Property Data Search

Ground Rent

1
i
|
I
i
i
|
!
i
|
!
|
[

Account Identifier: District - 15 Account Number - 1518475400

Owner Information

OCwner Name: ROLLYSQON JERRY Use: RESIDENTIAL
ROLLYSON MARY A
Principal Residence: YES

Mailing Address: 1138 SENECA RD Deed Reference: 1} / 4907/ 514
BALTIMORE MD 21220-4032 2)

Location & Structur Information

Pramises Address Legal Description
1138 SENECA RD LT 174-175 |

BOWLEYS QUARTERS

Map Grid Parcel Sub District Subdivision Section Block Lot Assessment Area Plat No: ' 2

91 23 133 174 3 Plat Ref: |9/ 12
e st S S L TS Sl Al bt Sindl
Town ,
Special Yax Areas Ad Valorem
Tax Class
. - e T B —
Primary Structure Built Enciosed Area Property Land Area County Use
1957 1,672 SF 10,000.00 SF 04
Stories Basement Type Exterior
1 NO STANDARD UNIT SIDING

Value Information

Base Value Phase-in Assessments
Value As Of As Of As Of |
01/01/2003 07/01/2005 07/01/2006 i
Land: 37,250 37,250 |
Improvements: 107,640 107,640 ;
Total: 144,890 144,890 144,890 NOT AVAIL i
Preferentlal Land: 0 0 0 NOT AVAIL

Transfer Information

Selier: Date: Price:

Typea: Deedl: Deed2:

Seller: Date: Price:

Type: Deeadl: Deed2:

Seller: Date: Prica: |

Type: Deodl: Deed?2:

Exemption Information

Partial Exempt Assessments Class (07/01/2005 07/01/2006 |

County 000 0 0 |
State 000 0 0 '
Municipal 000 0 0

___mtl_u_——

Tax Exempt: NO Speclal Tax Recapture:
Exempt Class:

k NONE *

FXHIBIT NO. |

http://sdatcert3.resiusa.org/rp_rewrite/results.asp?strectNumber=1138&streetName=SEN. . 10/ 2?7/ 2005



07-03-2005

To whom 1t may concern,

MM of VA0 X SenecaRd,

Bowley s Quarters, have no objections to Robert & Mary
Mcilvaine moving into the neighborhood. By them building a
new and beautiful home, it could do nothing but increase
property value in the area. The home will be located on Mary
Ann Rollyson’s back lot (approx.1.0 acre with 100+ frontage to
Seneca Rd.) 1t will be situated between two adjacent properties.
[ do wholeheartedly agree to allow Mr. & Mrs. Mcilvaine to

build on said site.
VomdC o o

|05 Seneca Rd.

PETITIONER'S p .

 EXHIBIT No.




07-03-2005

To whom it may concern,

/ Seneca Rd,
Bowley S Quarters have no ob] ections to Robert & Mary .
Mcilvaine moving into the neighborhood. By them building a
new and beautiful home, it could do nothing but increase
property value in the area. The home will be located on Mary
Ann Rollyson’s back lot (approx.1.0 acre with 100+ frontage to
Seneca Rd.) It will be situated between two adjacent properties.
[ do wholeheartedly agree to allow Mr. & Mrs. Mcilvaine to

build on said site. ‘_
2 idlh Udcio

[AE T Seneca Rd.




07-03-2005

To whom it may concern,

¥ // 7 " / ,/_ e, of )/ Seneca Rd,
Bowley’s Quarters, have no objections to Robert & Mary ?
Mcilvaine moving into the neighborhood. By them building a
new and beautiful home, it could do nothing but increase ;
property value in the area. The home will be located on Mary
Ann Rollyson’s back lot (approx.1.0 acre with 100+ frontage to
Seneca Rd.) It will be situated between two adjacent properties.

I do wholeheartedly agree to allow Mr. & Mrs. Mcilvaine to
build on said site.
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http://bamaps].co.ba.md.us/arcims_path/bcgims?ServiceName=Zoning&ClientVersion=... 10/2?7/2005
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1. ZONING....eeeenn.n. RC.5 (MAP NO. 091C3)
2. AREA..ccceeecennnne. 37.980 S.F = 0.872 ACRE
3. BUILDING COVERAGE............ 4.7%

4. SITE IS LOCATED IN CBCA . A PORTION OF THIS SITE IS LOCATED IN
FLOOD ZONE A { 7

5. NO PREVIOUS ZONING HISTORY.

6. NO HISTORIC STRUCTURES, ARCHEOLOGICAL SITES EXIST

7. PUBLIC WATER AND SEWER IS EXISTING

8. AS REQUIRED, INFORMATION WILL BE FORWARDED TO THE OFFICE
OF PLANNING REGARDING PERFORMANCE STANDARDS

9. THE PETITIONER OWNS CONTIGUOUS PROPERTY LOCATED AT 1138
SENECA ROAD. THE PROPERTIES WERE ACQUIRED BY SEPARATE
DEEDS (1969 & 1973), HAVE SEPARATE TAX ACCOUNT NUMBERS,
AND HAVE NEVER BEEN COMBINED. THE IMPROVEMENTS AT 1138
SENECA ROAD ARE LOCATED ON EXISTING LOTS OF RECORD AND
OTHER THAN LOT AREA, ARE NOT EFFECTED BY THIS REQUEST

CENTRAL DRAFTING & DESIGN, INC.
601 CHARWOOD COURT
EDGEWOOD, MD 21040

(410) 679-8719

OWNER
MARY ANN ROLLYSON
1138 SENECA ROAD
BALTO. MD., 21220 ﬁ,
DEED REF.: L.5405 F.428 (1 37 3)
ACCT. NO. 1516751710

PLAT TO ACCOMPANY PETITION

_‘ FOR SPECIAL HEARING
FRILITIONER’S 1204 SENECA ROAD
exarerT wo. ] ELECTION DISTRICT 15C6

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
+#237 SCALE: 1 INCH =50 FEET AUGUST 20, 2005



